Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Skill Development, J&K

Srinagar: Bypass Road, Bemina Srinagar 190018(May to Oct) Phone: 0194-2491613 Fax 0194-2491668 Jammu: Polytechnic Premises, Vikram Chowk, Jammu 180004(Nov to April) Phone: 0191-2435190 Fax 2451345

ABBREVIATED E-TENDER NOTICE

For and on behalf of the Lt. Governor of Jammu and Kashmir, E-tenders are invited from qualified and experienced consultancy firms empanelment of firm/firms for carrying out internal audit of project financial statements of beneficiaries/states & UTs skills strengthening for industrial value enhancement (strive).

The complete Tender document with the empanelment of firm/firms for carrying out internal audit of project financial statements of beneficiaries/states & UTs skills strengthening for industrial value enhancement (strive) shall be made available to the interested qualified and experienced consultancy firms on the Website www.jktenders.gov.in and official website of the department www.jkdsd.org Interested bidder/Tenderers may view download the e-bid document and submit their e-bid online up to the date and time mentioned in the table below. Bidding document contains Qualifying Criteria for Bidders, Specifications, Bill of Quantities, Terms and Conditions of the Contract, and other details: -

1	Date of Issue of tender Notice	27 -06-2022
2	Last Date of sending EOI with all documentary proof as requested in Eligibility Criteria along with the No deviation certificate + Financial proposal as per the format (Separate Envelope) to the office address given below	07 -07-2022, 05:00 PM
3	Address for communication	Directorate of Skill Development, J&K, Srinagar
4	Payment mode (online/Offline)	Offline.

Sd/-(Sudershan kumar) JKAS. Director, Skill Development, J&K,

No: - DSD/PUR/2021-22/146. Dated: - 27 -0-2022.

Copy to the!

1. In charge website jkdte.org.in for information and necessary action.

low

Accounts Officer, Directorate of Skill Development, J&K, Srinagar